



HARTofFolsom.org

VOLUNTEERS NEEDED

Folsom Rodeo is back on July 1st-2nd-3rd and HART of Folsom is looking for volunteers that can help us with the three nights to staff the gates for the Chamber of Commerce - Folsom. Our volunteers will help HART receive \$1500 from our efforts if we are able to fill three



nights with 10 volunteers each night. These funds go towards the Winter Shelter and Transitional Housing efforts by HART of Folsom.

Volunteers work from 4:30pm until 10:00pm at the entry gates. Our volunteers receive free entry and a Tee Shirt and may also receive a food voucher. By having 10 volunteers per evening, all volunteers will be able to go and see the events while still serving the Chamber of Commerce function. This should be a very fun experience for all.

For more detailed information or If you are interested in volunteering, please reach out to Lilli Duval at 916-715-4432 or lilliduval@gmail.com to reserve your volunteer spot.

More Information: https://www.folsomprorodeo.com/

Hours & Directions
Gates open at 6 p.m.
Grand Entry at 7:15 p.m.
Rodeo ends 9:45 - 10 p.m.
Saloon Under the Stars 9:45 to midnight

Dan Russell Arena - 403 Stafford St.

SacRT is offering FREE shuttle rides from the Historic Folsom and Glenn/Robert G. Holderness light rail stations to Rodeo Park in Folsom on Friday, July 1 through Sunday, July 3. Skip the parking and let SacRT do the driving! Rodeo event attendees can ride free on SacRT light rail and Folsom shuttle buses to the Rodeo. To ride free, simply show your valid Folsom Pro Rodeo admission ticket to the bus operator upon boarding or have ready for the fare inspector while riding light rail.

The free shuttle will operate every 30 minutes between light rail stations and Rodeo Park all three days. The first shuttle will depart at 4 p.m. from the Historic Folsom Station arriving Rodeo Park at 4:15 p.m. The last shuttle will depart Rodeo Park at 10:15 p.m. and arrive at the Historic Folsom Station at 10:20 p.m. In the past parking is available at Theodore Judah School and there is a shuttle. Parking on Stafford St. is also available.



Big Day of Giving Results

Thank you to everyone that supported HART of Folsom for the Sacramento Big Day of Giving (BDOG) 2023 in April and May! Our supporters gave over \$34,000 from 56 gifts! Funds go to support our Bidwell Studios program, providing opportunities for members of the unhoused community to stand up on their own two feet. Every donation makes a difference, enriching the experience for our recipients, who work with mentors that guide them through the process of achieving greater independence and self-confidence.

The BDOG is organized by the Sacramento Region Community Foundation to promote the work of nonprofits throughout Northern California. The support HART of Folsom received from our donors puts us in the top 100 organizations (out of 762!) participating in the Sacramento area. Over 31,000 donors gave a record \$31.8M as part of this year's entire BDOG efforts. We are proud to be a part of this consortium of nonprofits all doing great work to make our

region stronger and to lift those in need of support.

And if you wanted to make a gift and weren't able to, that's ok! You can still show your support on the HART of Folsom donate page. When you make a choice to support a local organization, you strengthen the ties that bind us together as a community. We are so grateful for the many supporters and volunteers of HART of Folsom and all they do to lift up those in need. Thank you!

The link below is for the local homeless action plan created as a cross-jurisdictional unified approach to addressing homelessness across Sacramento County. It is a three-year plan beginning on July 1, 2022 through



June 30, 2025. It is actionable, relatable, and provides a roadmap for future funding.

Outlined in the plan are key system components that are in alignment with national best-practices and if resourced and implemented consistently across funders and providers, will bring the local response system to scale with capacity to move the needle on homelessness. Through these efforts, homelessness in the County over time will become preventable whenever possible, brief, and non-recurring. Here is the link to the Local Area Homeless Plan:

https://sacramentostepsforward.org/wp-content/uploads/2022/06/SSF-Sacramento-Local-Homeless-Action-Plan-1.pdf

VOLUNTEER JOB OPENINGS

Newsletter Manager Needed

- 1) Help with collection of newsletter articles from the board members and our support team.
- 2) Manager will utilize the MadMimi platform to organize and send the newsletter out monthly.
- 3) If you are interested please email janiekypta@HARTofFolsom.org.



2024 WINTER SHELTER PREPARATION - VOLUNTEERS NEEDED

Are you interested in being a part of the planning team for 2024 Winter Shelter?

If you'd like more information about the Folsom Winter Shelter or you might be interested in joining our shelter leadership team, please send an email to bevsiess@HARTofFolsom.org

Kind regards, Your Team at HART OF FOLSOM

©2023 HART of Folsom | PO Box 6327 Folsom, CA 95763-6327

Web Version

Preferences

Forward

Unsubscribe

Powered by Mad Mimi®

A GoDaddv® company